CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
November 20, 2008

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Library Council
Accountability and Empowerment Workshop
Columbus, Ohio

Sirsi/Dynix User Group
Consortia Sig Annual Meeting
Secaucus, New Jersey

Northem Ohio Technical Services Librarians
Annual Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Cuyahoga County Puklic Library
Literacy: What's Play Have to do With It Seminar
Parma, Chioc

Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Online Audiovisual Catalogers
Rocking the Metaverse Conference
Cleveland, Chio

Ohionet
Library Copyright Workshop
Columbus, Ohio

Cuyahoga County Public Library
Literacy: What's Play Have to do With It Seminar
Parma, Chio

Cuyahoga Community College
HTML Workshop
Warrensville Heights, Chio

DATE

10/6/08

9/10/08 - 8/13/08

9/26/08 - 9/27/08

10/10/08

10/8/08 - 10/10/08

9/26/08 - 9/28/08

10/16/08

10/10/08

9/15,17,22,24/08

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Pamela Benjamin

Robert Carterette

Jenine Delfs

Diana DeVore

Rhonda Fulton-

Dawn Grattino

Gloria Guzi

Catherine Hankins

Olivia Hoge

REPORT D

ANMOUNT

215.16

987.42

241.28

48.48

262.40

199.00

236.78

40.00

245.00



ITEM

Online Audiovisual Catalogers

Map Cataloging Workshop
Cleveland, Ohic

Online Audiovisual Catalogers
Rocking the Metaverse Conference

Cleveland, Ohio

Met Life Foundation
Fit for Life Training
New York, New York

Northeast Ohio Regionail Library System
Deveioping the Art of Supervising People

Cleveland, Ohio

Munis/Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2008
Grapevine, Texas

National Media Market
30th Annual Canference
Lexington, Kentucky

Ohio Library Council
Support Staff Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Obhio Library Council
Support Staff Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Chio

Cuyahoga County Public Library
Literacy: What's Play Have to do With It Seminar

Parma, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Support Staff Conference
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohic

Consumer Advisory Meeting

Colurmbus, Chio

DATE

9/25/08

9/26/08 - 9/28/08

9/24/08 - 9/26/08

9/10/08

10/22/08 - 10/25/08

9/23/08 - 9/25/08

9/24/08 - 9/25/08

9/24/08 - 9/25/08

10/23/08

10/10/08

9/24/08 - 9/25/08

10/23/08

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Regina Houseman

Regina Houseman

Sharon Jefferson

Kenneth Knape

Carrie Krenicky

Carlos Latimer

Eugene McCormick

Julie McCormick

Alicia Naab

Caroline Peak

Ardella Primm

William Reed IV

AMOUNT

100.00

199.00

1,016.76

13.53

1.113.54

196.65

285.88

2260

239.12

39.54

513.81

145.08



ITEM

American Library Association
Children's Book Council Meeting
New York, New York

Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services
Annual Conference
Columbus, Chio

American Society for Public Administration
Accountability and Performance Seminar
Cleveland, Chio

Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Federal Depository Library Program
Fall Conference
Arlington, Virginia

Munis/Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2008
Grapevine, Texas

Chio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Columbus, Chio

Cleveland State University
Microsoft Access Seminar
Cieveland, Ohio

Association of Bookmobile and Qutreach Services
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Association of Bookmohbile and Qutreach Services
Annual Conference
Columbus, Ohio

Library of Congress
National Book Festival

Washington, D.C.

TOTAL

DATE

10/27/08

10/8/08 - 10/10/08

10/23/08 - 10/24/08

10/8/08 - 10/10/08

10/20/08 - 10/22/08

10/22/08 - 10/25/08

10/23/08

9/23/08 & 10/24/08

10/8/08 - 10/10/08

10/8/08 - 10/10/08

9/26/08 - 9/28/08

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Mercier Robinson

Darlene Ronney

John Skirtic

Linda Sperry

Rohin Speigner

David Swinerton

Deva Walker

Andrea Wallace

Tena Wilson

Rollie Welch

Mary Callaghan Zunt

AMOUNT

302.80

315.99

100.00

368.23

1,166.64

1,128.48

25425

338.00

162.04

174.44

710.67

$11,382.57



FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY
OCTOBER

$8,782.81
583.00
1,016.76
0.00

$11,382.57

YEAR TO DATE

$92,452.30
11,625.15
1.016.76
1,043.54

$106,037.75



