CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee November 20, 2008

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2008

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Travel Expenditures is therefore submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Accountability and Empowerment Workshop Columbus, Ohio	10/6/08	Pamela Benjamin	215.16
Sirsi/Dynix User Group Consortia Sig Annual Meeting Secaucus, New Jersey	9/10/08 - 9/13/08	Robert Carterette	987.42
Northern Ohio Technical Services Librarians Annual Conference Cleveland, Ohio	9/26/08 - 9/27/08	Jenine Delfs	241.28
Cuyahoga County Public Library Literacy: What's Play Have to do With It Seminar Parma, Ohio	10/10/08	Diana DeVore	48.48
Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/8/08 - 10/10/08	Rhonda Fulton	262.40
Online Audiovisual Catalogers Rocking the Metaverse Conference Cleveland, Ohio	9/26/08 - 9/28/08	Dawn Grattino	199.00
Ohionet Library Copyright Workshop Columbus, Ohio	10/16/08	Gloria Guzi	236.78
Cuyahoga County Public Library Literacy: What's Play Have to do With It Seminar Parma, Ohio	10/10/08	Catherine Hankins	40.00
Cuyahoga Community College HTML Workshop Warrensville Heights, Ohio	9/15,17,22,24/08	Olivia Hoge	245.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Online Audiovisual Catalogers Map Cataloging Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	9/25/08	Regina Houseman	100.00
Online Audiovisual Catalogers Rocking the Metaverse Conference Cleveland, Ohio	9/26/08 - 9/28/08	Regina Houseman	199.00
Met Life Foundation Fit for Life Training New York, New York	9/24/08 - 9/26/08	Sharon Jefferson	1,016.76
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Developing the Art of Supervising People Cleveland, Ohio	9/10/08	Kenneth Knape	13.53
Munis/Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2008 Grapevine, Texas	10/22/08 - 10/25/08	Carrie Krenicky	1,113.54
National Media Market 30th Annual Conference Lexington, Kentucky	9/23/08 - 9/25/08	Carlos Latimer	196.65
Ohio Library Council Support Staff Conference Columbus, Ohio	9/24/08 - 9/25/08	Eugene McCormick	285.88
Ohio Library Council Support Staff Conference Columbus, Ohio	9/24/08 - 9/25/08	Julie McCormick	22.60
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/23/08	Alicia Naab	239.12
Cuyahoga County Public Library Literacy: What's Play Have to do With It Seminar Parma, Ohio	10/10/08	Caroline Peak	39.54
Ohio Library Council Support Staff Conference Columbus, Ohio	9/24/08 - 9/25/08	Ardella Primm	513.81
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/23/08	William Reed IV	145.08

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Children's Book Council Meeting New York, New York	10/27/08	Mercier Robinson	302.80
Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/8/08 - 10/10/08	Darlene Ronney	315.99
American Society for Public Administration Accountability and Performance Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	10/23/08 - 10/24/08	John Skirtic	100.00
Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/8/08 - 10/10/08	Linda Sperry	368.23
Federal Depository Library Program Fall Conference Arlington, Virginia	10/20/08 - 10/22/08	Robin Speigner	1,166.64
Munis/Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2008 Grapevine, Texas	10/22/08 - 10/25/08	David Swinerton	1,128.48
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/23/08	Deva Walker	254.25
Cleveland State University Microsoft Access Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	9/23/08 & 10/24/08	Andrea Wallace	338.00
Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/8/08 - 10/10/08	Tena Wilson	162.04
Association of Bookmobile and Outreach Services Annual Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/8/08 - 10/10/08	Rollie Welch	174.44
Library of Congress National Book Festival Washington, D.C.	9/26/08 - 9/28/08	Mary Callaghan Zunt	710.67
TOTAL			\$11,382.57

SUMMARY

FUND	OCTOBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$9,782.81	\$92,452.30
Lockwood Thompson	583.00	11,525.15
Metlife-Fit for Life	1,016.76	1,016.76
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,043.54
TOTAL	\$11,382.57	\$106,037.75